J.  Each of the enforcement Enforcement officers who staff a 

weigh station shall, before entering upon the discharge of their 

duties, take and subscribe to the usual oath of office and shall 

execute to the State of Oklahoma a bond in the sum of Twenty-five 

Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) each, with sufficient surety for the 

faithful performance of their duty.  The bond shall be approved and 

filed as provided by law. 

K.  No enforcement officer or employee of the Oklahoma 

Corporation Commission shall have the right to plea bargain in motor

[...]

hire shall not be superseded or suspended by any such compact and 

agreement. 

SECTION 63.     AMENDATORY     47 O.S. 2011, Section 1133.2, is 

amended to read as follows: 

Section 1133.2  A.  Every commercial motor vehicle, whether 

private, contract or for hire, of twenty-six thousand (26,000) 

pounds or greater weight shall display the name of the vehicle 

registrant on each side of the vehicle in two-inch letters or 

greater which shall be legible from a distance of fifty (50) feet.  

The city or town serving as the registrant’s principal place of

[...]

actions initiated by Corporation Commission personnel. 

C.  Revenue derived from all fines and penalties collected or 

received by the Corporation Commission pursuant to the provisions of 

this act shall be apportioned as follows: 

1.  The first Eight Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($850,000.00) 

collected or received each fiscal year shall be remitted to the 

Oklahoma Tax Commission and apportioned as provided in Section 1104 

of this title; 

2.  One-half (1/2) of the remaining amount shall be deposited to 

the Trucking One-Stop Shop Fund created in subsection D of this